

**Sess Case No : 139 of 2021**

Order No. 07

Dated 06.12.2022.

Out of 18 accused persons, accused Sabbir Md is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. One witness Safiruddin is examined as PW 1 and deferred. No other witness is present.

To-date

Accused as before. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,  
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,  
FTC-II Islampur. U/D  
(J.O Code-WB00922)