

Sess Case No : 139 of 2021

Order No. 11

Dated 18.04.2023.

All 18 accused persons on CB are present. The PW1 Safiruddin is cross examined in full and discharged. On the prayer on behalf of the accused persons the case is adjourned for cross examination of Samiruddin @ Ghutu.

Fix : 15.05.2023 for cross examination Samiruddin.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)