

Sess Case No : 139 of 2021

Order No. 12

Dated 15.05.2023.

Out of 18 accused persons on CB, 13 accused persons are present and remaining five accused persons namely Meheboob Alam, Ashabul Haque, Farjul Haque, Hamidul and Amirul Haque are absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. No witness is present. Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW2 Samiruddin @ Ghutu. A petition is filed by the Ld. APP contending that the said witness is unable to attend the court for the reason of marriage of Samima Begam scheduled to be held on 20.05.2023.

Heard both sides.

Considering the documents filed on behalf of the Ld. APP. The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix : 17.06.2023 for cross-examination Samiruddin.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)